CAMPEONATO INTERNACIONAL DE ESPANA FEMENINO

ANO/ Year
2013
2012
2011
2010
2009
2008
2007
2006
2005
2004
2003
2002
2001
2000
1999
1998
1997
1996
1995
1994
1993
1992
1991
1990
1989
1988
1987
1986
1985
1984
1983
1982
1981
1980
1979
1978
1977
1976

“Copa de S.M. La Reina”

PALMARES
LUGAR / Venue CAMPEONA/ Champion
Pula Golf Emilie Pedersen (DEN) 3/2
El Valle Karolin Lampert (GER) 4/3
Sherry Golf Jerez Lisa Maguire (IRE) 1up
Platja de Pals Nerea Salaverria (ESP) 1up
Las Palmas Lucie Andre (FRA) 5/4
La Reserva Carolina Masson (GER) (2/1)
Sherry Golf Katharina Schallenberg (GER) 3/2
Isla Canela Carlota Ciganda (ESP)(hoyo 19)
Costa Ballena Carlota Ciganda (ESP)1up
El Bosque Beatriz Recari (ESP) 4/3
El Saler Adriana Zwanck (ESP) hoyo 20
Montecastillo Martina Eberl (GER) 3/2
Sevilla Niloufar Azam (SWI) 233
Pals Rebeca Hudson (ENG) 3/1
Pineda Stephanie Arricau (FRA) 2 up
El Bosque Fiona Brown (SCO) 5/3
Zaudin Karine Icher (FRA) 3/2
Villamartin Julie Hall (ENG) 5/3
Las Brisas M. Hort 6/5
Emporda A. C. Jonasson (H 20)
San Roque C. Lambert (294)
El Saler Julie Hall (5/3)
Sotogrande Caterina Quintarelli (4/3)
El Bosque Delphine Bourson (4/3)
Los Naranjos Isabella Calogero (H 21)
Pals M2 Carmen Navarro (3/2)
Las Brisas C. Hourihane (3/2)
Aloha Regine Lautens (7/5)
Las Brisas Corine Espinasse (11/9)
El Prat M2 Carmen Navarro (1 up)
Sotogrande Marie Laure de Lorenzi (1 up)
Santa Ponsa Cecile Mourgue D’Algue (6/5)
Torrequebrada Marquesa de Artasona (2 up)
El Saler Marie Laure de Lorenzi (6/5)
Sotogrande Marquesa de Artasona (2 up)
El Prat Marie Laure de Lorenzi (4/2)
Sotogrande Marquesa de Artasona (1 up)
Aloha Catherine Lacoste (3/2)
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FINALISTA / Runner-Up
Linnea Strom (SWE)

I. Nieuwenhuis (NET)
Emilie Alonso (FRA)
Emma Nilsson (SWE)
Rosanna Crepiat (FRA)
Adriana Zwanck (ESP)
Nicole Roessler (GER)
Caroline Hedwall (SWE)
Azahara Mufioz (ESP)
Carlota Ciganda (ESP)
Denise Simon (GER)
Rebecca Hudson (ENG)
Rebeca Hudson (ENG) (234)
Tania Elésegui (ESP)
Rebeca Hudson (ENG)
Martina Eberl (GER)
Maitena Alsuguren (FRA)
M. Hort

Ana Belén Sanchez

S. Dallongeville

J. Moodie (295)

Silvia Cavalleri

Laura Navarro

Amaya Arruti

Macarena Campomanes
Valerie Michaud

Sonia Wiinsch

Martina Koch

Marina Buscaini

Gillian Stewart

Claire Waite

Vicky Thomas

Condesa Albox

Martine Crochet
Condesa de Albox

U. Cocquet

Anne M2 Palli

Odile Garaialde
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INNOVRZEL:

1975
1974
1973
1972
1971
1970
1969
1968
1967
1966
1965
1964
1963
1962
1961
1960
1959
1958
1957
1956
1955
1954
1953
1952
1951
1950
1949
1948
1947
1946
1945
1944
1943
1942
1941
1936 al 1940
1935
1934

LUGAR / Venue

Las Brisas
Atalaya
Sotogrande
Malaga

Pedrefia

Pals

Club de Campo
Rio Real

Neguri

El Prat

Puerta de Hierro
Club de Campo
El Prat

Puerta de Hierro
Club de Campo
El Prat

Puerta de Hierro
Club de Campo
El Prat

Puerta de Hierro
No se jugd
Puerta de Hierro
Puerta de Hierro
Puerta de Hierro
Puerta de Hierro
Puerta de Hierro
No se jugd
Puerta de Hierro
Pedrefia

Puerta de Hierro
San Cugat
Puerta de Hierro
Pedrefia

Puerta de Hierro
Pedrefia

No se jugd
Puerta de Hierro

Puerta de Hierro

“Copa de S.M. La Reina”

PALMARES

CAMPEONA/ Champion

Natalie Jeansson (4/3)
Anne M2 Palli (4/3)
Michele Walker (3/2)
Catherine Lacoste (9/8)
Vicky Pertierra (3/2)

Elena Corominas (2/1)
Catherine Lacoste (10/9)
Sra. Higgotte (6/5)
Marta Balet (4/3)

Marta Balet (2/1)
Cristina Marsans (3/2)
Sra. de Lepori

Ana Maria Marfull (4/3)
Sra. de Artiach (5/4)
Sra. Van den Berghe
Martine Gajan

Sandra Clifford

Sofia Pérez de Tordesillas
Maria E. Corachan

Rosanna Bérgamo

Elvira Larrazabal

Elvira Larrazébal

Isa Goldschmid-Bevione
Mme. Se Saint-Saveu

Marquesa de Movellan

Marquesa de Sobroso
Marquesa de Sobroso
Marquesa de Sobroso
Concha Rouet
Sra. de Ugarte
Sra. de Ugarte
Sra. de Ugarte
Sra. de Ugarte

Sra. de Gandarias

Sra. de Gandarias
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FINALISTA / Runner-Up

M. Giraud

Carmen Maestre
Marquesa de Artasona
Odile Garaialde

Condesa de Albox

P.S. de Rottier

Marquesa de Villa Alegre
Sra. de Tullis

Sra. de Aspiazu

Sra. de Gibernau

Isabel Gomez Acebo

Sra. de Garcia-Ogara

Sra. de Artiach

Ana Maria Marfull

Ana Maria Marfull
Duquesa del Arco

Sra. de Serra

Valvanuz Pérez de Tordesillas
Mme. Moerman

Condesa de Puerto Hermoso

Vanda Rosa

Sra. de Artica

Nuria Soler de Fdez. Villaverde
Nuria Soler de Fdez. Villaverde

Marquesa de Sobroso

Maria Tordesillas
Nuria Soler de Fdez. Villaverde

Maria Tordesillas

Rosario Churruca
Marquesa de Sabroso
A. Lépez Dériga

A. Lopez Dériga
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PALMARES C;%/

ANO/ Year LUGAR / Venue CAMPEONA/ Champion

FINALISTA / Runner-Up

1933 Puerta de Hierro Sra. de Gandarias

1932 Puerta de Hierro Sra. de Gandarias

1931 Puerta de Hierro Duquesa de Lecera

1930 Puerta de Hierro Teresa Arreche

1929 Puerta de Hierro Sra. Lezama Leguizamon
1928 Puerta de Hierro A. Lépez Dériga

1927 Puerta de Hierro A. Lopez Dériga

1926 Puerta de Hierro Hielen Cowirick

1925 Puerta de Hierro Eileen Cowirick

1924 Puerta de Hierro Mme. De Zia Bey

1923 Puerta de Hierro A. Lopez Dériga

1922 Puerta de Hierro Marquesa de Torre Hermosa
1921 Puerta de Hierro Condesa de Torre Hermosa
1920 Puerta de Hierro Marquesa de Villaviciosa
1919 Puerta de Hierro Mrs. Buring

1918 Puerta de Hierro Mrs. Buring

1917 Puerta de Hierro Marquesa de Villaviciosa
1916 Puerta de Hierro Marquesa de Almohacid
1915 Puerta de Hierro Mme. De Viegue

1914 No se jugd

1913 Madrid Polo Golf Elena de Potestad

1912 Madrid Polo Golf Elena de Potestad

1911 Madrid Polo Golf Elena de Potestad
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